COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 15-462, Version: 1

Construction of Storm Damage Repairs on Alderpoint Road (F6B165) at PM 42.65 & 42.70, Project No.: ER-
4400(051) & ER-4400(052) Contract No.: 206377 & 206378

That the Board of Supervisors receive and file the bids for Construction of Storm Damage Repairs on
Alderpoint Road at PM 42.65 & 42.70; award the contract to RP Rice Construction, Inc. for the total amount of
$196,963.35; authorize the Chairman to execute the project agreement upon submittal of the appropriate bonds
and insurance; and direct the Auditor-Controller to establish a new contract account 1200321-0315 and transfer
$206,811.00 to the account per the attached appropriation transfer.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/18/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

